Two Stage Split Case Centrifugal Pumps
 SECTION
 PAGE
 DATE
USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company
1
30
8/16
Product Numbering System - 5260 Series
Bulletin 5260A
The Product Numbering System used, consists of 12 digits, and the following is a description of that system:
     0000  -  0000  -  0 -  0  -   00    -   0
                  1 thru 4    5 thru 8       9    10   11 &12     13
Digits 1 thru 4 describes the pump fi gure number.
1 thru 4 Descript ion
5260 Two Stage Spli t  Case
Digits 5 thru 8 describes the pump size (suction x discharge x max. impeller size), found on pump curves.
5 thru 8 Descript ion
1510
2010
3010
3 x 1-1/2 x 10
3 x 2 x 10
4 x 3 x 10
Digit 9 describes the Casing and Impeller Ring (when specifi ed) cast material, rotation and lubrication of the pump.
Digit 9 Description Digit  9 Description
1
2
3
4
5
Cast Iron, Grease Lube, RH
Cast Iron, Grease Lube, LH
Cast Iron, Oil Lube, RH
Cast Iron, Oil Lube, LH
Bronze Fitted, Grease Lube, RH
6
7
8
9
Bronze Fitted, Grease Lube, LH
Bronze Fitted, Oil Lube, RH
Bronze Fitted, Oil Lube, Lh
Special
Cast Iron = Iron Case, Iron Impeller and Iron Impeller Ring (When Specifi ed).
Bronze Fitted = Iron Case, Bronze Impeller and Bronze Impeller Ring (When Specifi ed)
Digit 10 describes the shaft and sleeve material.
Digit 10 Description Digit 10 Description
0
1
2
3
Steel shaft with 416 SS sleeve
Steel shaft with ceramic coated 416 SS sleeve
(Pkg Only)
Steel shaft with 316 SS sleeve
416 SS shaft with 416 SS sleeve
4
5
6 - 9
416 SS shaft with ceramic coated 416 SS
sleeve (Pkg Only)
416 SS shaft with 316 SS sleeves
Special
Digit 11 and 12 describes the shaft sealing method.
Digit 11 & 12 Description Digit 11 & 12 Description
00
01
02
03
04
05
06
Standard Packed Stuffi ng box (250°F Max)
30% Tefl on Impregnated Packing (> 250°F)
J.C. Type 1 Code BF171
J.C. Type 1 Code BF1D1
J.C. Type 1 Code 028F1D1
J.C. Type 1 Code XF171